orRDINANCE# S S

AN ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TOACCEPTA
BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 21/22 FISCAL YEAR

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $62,550 in the General Fund; in the Parks Department
$15,000 reappropriated from 20/21 fiscal year for sealing/striping at Riverbluff Park;
$2,000 reappropriated from 20/21 fiscal year for signs; $5,000 for turf sprayer for ball
fields; and in the Police Department $40,550 to replace totaled vehicle; $230,000 in the
Water/Sewer Fund; $130,000 reappropriated from 20/21 fiscal year for filter at water
treatment plant, $100,000 for radio reads.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that
this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring.

Section 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the
General Fund:

General Fund Beginning Departmental Ending Departmental
Budget Budget

Parks Department $  830,826.00 $  852,826.00

Police Department $ 2,178,139.00 $ 2,218,689.00

Water/Sewer Department $21,082,580.00 $21,312,580.00

ls‘readingAﬂA%Y}' ‘Oiaa&l
Public Hearing lltjl a2l

2" reading ,Sg!& (4 I‘QQ&I

Attest:

Mayor Steve Allen

City Recorder Alicia Martin, CMFO



